## TOWN OF MINONG ADVERTISING SIGN ORDINANCE ORDINANCE 2024-28

The Town Board of the Town of Minong does ordain as follows:

## SECTION I – TITLE/PURPOSE

This ordinance is to prohibit any advertising signs in the Town of Minong's Road Right Of Way. The purpose of this ordinance is to ensure a clean and visible road right away for road maintenance purposes.

## **SECTION II – AUTHORITY**

Town of Minong Board has the specific authority to authorize the Town of Minong Road Crew to remove any advertising signs that are placed in the road right of way.

This Ordinance shall be effective upon passage and publication as provided by law, and shall

repeal and replace Minong.	e all previous advertising	sign ordinances heretofore e	enacted by the Town of
Adopted this	day of	, 2024.	
By the Town Board	of the Town of Minong.		
CHAIRMAN			
ATTESTED BY: TOWI	N CLERK		

Please note that this ordinance shall take effect upon publication or posting as set forth in s. 60.80, Wis. Stats.